FIRST INFORMATION OF A QOGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1322(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/295/506/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the

SC/ST (PoA) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 05/08/2023 at around 4:30 AM

		<u>~~~</u>		
Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station		Date of dispatch for Police Station	
15/08/2023 At 3:43 PM	Evangelical Churches Association (ECA) church le Ukha Tampak Village, Churachandpur District. Abo North	ocated at ut 10 Kms	15/08/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant Name & Residence of accused person(s) Name & Residence of informant/ sections and of property carried off, if any Note of accused person(s) Sold part of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with. deadly weapons, mischief by fire or amplace of worship with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable u/s Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/295/506/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act					م منظل منظل منظل منظل منظل منظل منظل منظ	Result of	E.
of informant/ complainant Residence of accused person(s) Punishable u/s Oc/CCP-PS Oc		Name & Residence	Name &	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding		
complainant accused person(s) VT Jangkholun Haokip (69), Chairman/ Secretary, ECA Church, Ukha Tampak Village # 8119065875 O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf Churachandpur Police Stafio Manipur Manipur Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable u/s Punishable u/s Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/295/506/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act	.		Residence of	sections and of property carried off,		ine case	
VT Jangkholun Haokip (69), Chairman/ Secretary, BCA Church, Ukha Tampak Village # 8119065875 O.E. Overleaf Churachandpur Police Chura		79 1925 X	accused person(s)	if any	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	# 26	
VT Jangkholun Haokip (69), Chairman/ Secretary, ECA Church, Ukha Tampak Village # 8119065875 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Stafio Manipur Huge contingent of armed radical Meiteis assembly, rioting armed with. deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or arms, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable u/s 143/148/427/436/295/506/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act		·			₩		AGE:
Haokip (69), Chairman/ Secretary, ECA Church, Ukha Tampak Village # 8119065875 O.E. Overleaf OccorderPS Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur Meitei/ Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun Against Maiteis of armed radical members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun O.E. Overleaf OCCOCCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur Against Maiteis Meiteis/ Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun Against Meiteis Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun Against Meiteis Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun Against Meiteis Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun Against Meiteis Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei lees of worship with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Pumishable u/s Again Ag	69				information		
	C .	Haokip (69), Chairman/ Secretary, ECA Church, Ukha Tampak Village # 8119065875 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge hurachandpur Police St	of armed radical Meitei/ Meiteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the meitei Leepun	assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/295/506/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act, Sec 3(2)(iii) of	SI Paoremsang Neihsiel of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.		
Tours of the					Jan Palas		a character

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 15/08/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge,
Churachandpur Police Station,
Churachandpur District,
Manipur.

Trialid 080E of FIR No. 1322 (08)2023 CLA-PS UP 143/148/427/436/295/ 506/34 IPC, 25(11) Arms Act, See 3(2) (iii) F the scist (POA) Act.

Subject: -First Information Report on the crime of vandalism and arson attack on the Evangelical Churches Association (ECA), Ukha Tampak Village, P.O., P.S. & District-Churachandpur, Manipur on the 5th of August, 2023.

Dear Sir,

- 1. That, the members of our church belong to various tribes recognized as Scheduled Tribes under the Constitution of India.
- That, at about 4:30 AM, on the 5th of August, 2023, a huge contingent of armed radical Meitei/ Meeteis, suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and the Meitei Leepun, led by the Manipur Police Commando attacked our village and in the process, they have vandalized, destroyed and burnt the following church properties:

SI.No.	Properties/ Items destroyed/ vandalized/ burnt	Estimated Cost	
1.	Building, Electricals & Electronics and Furniture of the Church.	Rs. 98,89,350'00	
2.	Pastor quarter and Administrative buildings.	Rs. 4500000 '50	
3.	Sunday School building and furniture.	Rs. 32,94,000'00	
	Total	Rs. 1,76,83,350 oct	

- 3. That, the total loss caused by the above mentioned criminal activities may be estimated to be approximately Rs. 17683350 (Rupees One Vioro sevenly-six lakes eighty three thoward wife hundred fifty
- 4. That, it may be reported here that the miscreants were shouting slogans like-"KANGLEIPAK YAIPHARE"; "KUKI HATLO"; "HAO HATLO"; etc. while they were carrying out their criminal activities.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register a case, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged

Dated: Churachandpur,

The .!.4... of August, 2023.

Yours faithfully,

Chairman/Secretary, ECA Church,.